A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending the Ellijay Pilgrim's poultry plant; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, the Ellijay Pilgrim's poultry plant was named 2017 Business of the Year by the

- 3 Gilmer Chamber; and
- 4 WHEREAS, under the guiding hand of complex manager Randy Long, this outstanding
- 5 Georgia plant provides food for citizens of the State of Georgia and worldwide; and

6 WHEREAS, this remarkable corporate citizen has established a glowing reputation
7 throughout Georgia with its unmatchable devotion and hard work to the citizens of this state
8 and many countries around the world by producing and providing high quality food products;
9 and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisamazing company be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that the members of this body recognize and commend the Ellijay Pilgrim's poultry plant for being selected as the 2017 Gilmer Chamber Business of the Year, commend it for its many outstanding contributions on behalf of the citizens of Georgia, and extend to it their best wishes for continued corporate growth, development, and success in the future.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
Ellijay Pilgrim's poultry plant.